FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-23-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101439955 1. 100 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Assignment of Trademark	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name State Street Bank and Trust Company	07212000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Massachusetts	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Forum Corporation of North Americ	ca, The	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Exchange Place		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts 02109 Zip Code	
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate		
2/2000 MTHAI1 00000234 74066875 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 C:482		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shocks, information of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DC 20231

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0151

rco	RM	DT	\cap 1	616	OC
$\Gamma \cup$	IVIVI	Γ I	O-1	.016	20
Expi	res 06/3	30/99	+		
	20054				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (time 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 61	77220222	
Name	Michael Bean, Ricklefs & C	Company, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	Three Center Plaza, Suite	420		_
Address (line 2)	Boston, MA 02108			
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2	
Trademark A		r Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	d
	• •	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	· · ·	
	demark Application Number(tration Number(s)	7
74066875	74066871	1689345 [1622464 1650125]
74066874		1618053	1625941 1620335]
74066873		1618739	1671083 1649727]
Number of	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 16	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$415.00	
		sed X Deposit Account	4110100	
Deposit A		tional fees can be charged to the account.)		
(Eliker for p		eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael A	. Bean, Esq.	Michael a. Eean	7/26/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0152

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name State Street Bank and Trust Compa	any	07212000
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusetts	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Forum Corporation of North Ame	erica, The	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Exchange Place		
Address (line 2)		100 1 100 1
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts	02109
Individual General Partnership) Charles Pagnerson)	Zip Code o be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	not domiciled appointment of	nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached
Other	(Designation	must be a separate m the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	-	itional numbers attached
	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	per(s)
		1 400000
	1343444 1325060	1299935
	1343444	1299935
	1343444 1325060	1299935
		1299935
		1299935
		1299935

TRADEMARK REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0153

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADMARKS AND PATENTS

This Release, effective as of July 21, 2000, is executed pursuant to certain Credit Facility Agreements executed in 1991, 1989 & 1986 between the Forum Corporation of North America, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and State Street Bank and Trust Company, a Massachusetts trust company (the "Bank").

- 1. Pursuant to the aforementioned 1991 Credit Facility Agreement, the Company executed an Assignment of Trademarks and Patents recorded on June 19, 1991 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Washington D.C. on Reel 0796, Frame 0143 ("1991 Trademark Mortgage").
- 2. Pursuant to the aforementioned 1989 Credit Facility Agreement, the Company executed an Assignment of Trademarks and Patents recorded on March 3, 1989 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Washington D.C. on Reel 0640, Frame 0804 ("1989 Trademark Mortgage").
- 3. Pursuant to the aforementioned 1986 Credit Facility Agreement, the Company executed an Assignment of Trademarks and Patents recorded on May 16, 1986 in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in Washington D.C. on Reel 0529, Frame 0316 ("1986 Trademark Mortgage").
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the 1991, 1989 & 1986 Trademark Mortgages, which have all been subsequently terminated and all obligations of the Company there under satisfied, the Company has requested that the Bank release and terminate any and all of the Bank's security interest in the following trademarks (the "Unreleased Trademarks"), which the Bank acquired as collateral pursuant to the mortgages:

	Marks	Serial/Registration No.
1.	LEADERSHIP	74/066,875 & 74/066.874
2.	LEADERSHIP Plus Design	74/066,873 & 74/066,871
3.	FACE-TO-FACE SELLING SKILLS	1,689,345
4.	THE EXCEPTIONAL MANAGER, Plus Design	1,618,053
5.	CUSTOMER FOCUS Plus Design	1,618,739
6.	CREATING CUSTOMER FOCUS	1,622,464
7.	SALES NEGOTIATIONS Plus Design	1,625,941
8.	THE FORUM CORPORATION	1,671,083
9.	Miscellaneous Design	1,650,125
10.	HELPING CREATE COMPETITIVE	
	ADVANTAGE THROUGH PEOPLE	1,620,335
11.	FACE-TO-FACE SELLING SKILLS Plus Design	1,649,727
12.	INFLUENCE	1,343,444
13.	SUPERVISING Plus Design	1,325,060
14.	THE FORUM CORPORATION	
	"HELPING PEOPLE DO A BETTER JOB"	1,299,935

(R&C: 00003387.DOC; 1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002124 FRAME: 0154

5. The Bank hereby releases and terminates any and all of its security interest in the Unreleased Trademarks for past, present, and future transactions or obligations of the Company that the Bank acquired pursuant to either the 1991, 1989, or 1986 Trademark Mortgages.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be duly executed as of July 7 (__, 2000.

State Street/Bank & Trust Company

Dy ----

Title: My Ses, dent and Coversor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, ss. 2/ , 2000

July

Then personally appeared before me the above named individual and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

Michael a Teur

MICHAEL A. BEAN Notary Public

My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2004

(R&C: 00003387.DOC; 1)

RECORDED: 07/26/2000

2

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **